SMA47-A
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Glass passivated chip
Built-in strain relief
Low inductance

Maximum
DC Zener
Current
IZT(mA)
VZ AVE.
(V)
VZ MAX.
(V)
IZK(mA) VR(V) IZM(mA)ZZK MAX.(Ω)
@IZK
VZ MIN.
(V)
ZZT MAX.(Ω)
@IZT
IR(uA)@VR
SMA4728A 728A 3.143.3 3.47 76.0 10.0 400.0 1.00 100.0 1.0 276.0
SMA4729A 729A 3.423.6 3.78 69.0 10.0 400.0 1.00 100.0 1.0 252.0
SMA4730A 730A 3.713.9 4.10 64.0 9.0 400.0 1.00 50.0 1.0 234.0
SMA4731A 731A 4.094.3 4.52 58.0 9.0 400.0 1.00 10.0 1.0 217.0
SMA4732A 732A 4.474.7 4.94 53.0 8.0 500.0 1.00 10.0 1.0 193.0
SMA4733A 733A 4.855.1 5.36 49.0 7.0 550.0 1.00 10.0 1.0 178.0
SMA4734A 734A 5.325.6 5.88 45.0 5.0 600.0 1.00 10.0 2.0 162.0
SMA4735A 735A 5.896.2 6.51 41.0 2.0 700.0 1.00 10.0 3.0 146.0
SMA4736A 736A 6.466.8 7.14 37.0 3.5 700.0 1.00 10.0 4.0 133.0
SMA4737A 737A 7.137.5 7.88 34.0 4.0 700.0 0.50 10.0 5.0 121.0
SMA4738A 738A 7.798.2 8.61 31.0 4.5 700.0 0.50 10.0 6.0 110.0
SMA4739A 739A 8.659.1 9.56 28.0 5.0 700.0 0.50 10.0 7.0 100.0
SMA4740A 740A 9.5010.0 10.50 25.0 7.0 700.0 0.25 10.0 7.6 91.0
SMA4741A 741A 10.4511.0 11.55 23.0 8.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 8.4 83.0
SMA4742A 742A 11.4012.0 12.60 21.0 9.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 9.1 76.0
SMA4743A 743A 12.3513.0 13.65 19.0 10.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 9.9 69.0
SMA4744A 744A 14.2515.0 15.75 17.0 14.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 11.4 61.0
SMA4745A 745A 15.2016.0 16.80 15.5 16.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 12.2 57.0
SMA4746A 746A 17.1018.0 18.90 14.0 20.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 13.7 50.0
SMA4747A 747A 19.0020.0 21.00 12.5 22.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 15.2 45.0
SMA4748A 748A 20.9022.0 23.10 11.5 23.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 16.7 41.0
SMA4749A 749A 22.8024.0 25.20 10.5 25.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 18.2 38.0
SMA4750A 750A 25.6527.0 28.35 9.5 35.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 20.6 34.0
SMA4751A 751A 28.5030.0 31.50 8.5 40.0 1000.0 0.25 0.5 22.8 30.0
SMA4752A 752A 31.3533.0 34.65 7.5 45.0 1000.0 0.25 0.5 25.1 27.0
SMA4753A 753A 34.2036.0 37.80 7.0 50.0 1000.0 0.25 0.5 27.4 25.0
SMA4754A 754A 37.0539.0 40.95 6.5 60.0 1000.0 0.25 0.5 29.7 23.0
SMA4755A 755A 40.8543.0 45.15 6.0 70.0 1500.0 0.25 0.5 32.7 22.0
SMA4756A 756A 44.6547.0 49.35 5.5 80.0 1500.0 0.25 0.5 35.8 19.0
SMA4757A 757A 48.4551.0 53.55 5.0 95.0 1500.0 0.25 0.5 38.8 18.0
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
SMA47-A
Surface Mount Zener Diode
3/7

SZ1110A 711Z 104.50110.0 115.50 2.3 450.0 4000.0 0.25 0.5 83.6 8.6
SZ1120A 712Z 114.00120.0 126.00 2.0 550.0 4500.0 0.25 0.5 91.2 7.8
SZ1130A 713Z 123.50130.0 136.50 1.9 700.0 5000.0 0.25 0.5 98.8 7.0
SZ1150A 715Z 142.50150.0 157.50 1.7 1000.0 6000.0 0.25 0.5 114.0 6.4
SZ1160A 716Z 152.00160.0 168.00 1.6 1100.0 6500.0 0.25 0.5 121.6 5.8
SZ1180A 718Z 171.00180.0 189.00 1.4 1200.0 7000.0 0.25 0.5 136.8 5.2
SZ1200A 720Z 190.00200.0 210.00 1.2 1900.0 9990.0 0.25 0.5 152.0 4.7
SZ1220A 722Z 209.00220.0 231.00 1.0 1600.0 8000.0 0.25 0.5 167.2 4.0
SZ1240A 724Z 228.00240.0 252.00 0.9 1800.0 8500.0 0.25 0.5 182.4 3.8
SZ1250A 725Z 237.50250.0 262.50 0.9 2000.0 9000.0 0.25 0.5 190.0 3.6
SZ1270A 727Z 256.50270.0 283.50 0.8 2100.0 9000.0 0.25 0.5 205.0 3.3
SZ1300A 730Z 285.00300.0 315.00 0.8 2300.0 9500.0 0.25 0.5 228.0 3.0
SZ1330A 733Z 313.50330.0 346.50 0.7 2500.0 9500.0 0.25 0.5 250.2 2.7
SZ1360A 736Z 342.00360.0 378.00 0.7 2700.0 10000.0 0.25 0.5 275.0 2.5
SZ1390A 739Z 370.50390.0 409.50 0.7 3000.0 10000.0 0.25 0.5 300.0 2.2
SMA4758A 758A 53.2056.0 58.80 4.5 110.0 2000.0 0.25 0.5 42.6 16.0
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
SMA47-A
Surface Mount Zener Diode
4/7